
   1 

Appendix 1: NSC Research Associates (August 2001) 
 
 
Name title PhD  

stud.? 
affiliation email research theme 

Albon, Steve Prof  CEH s.albon@ceh.ac.uk Reindeer and caribou population dynamics and parasitology 
Alexander, Ian Prof  Plant & Soil Science i.alexander@abdn.ac.uk Mycorrhizal ecology, plant nutrient relations in northern 

ecosystems 
Anderson, David  Dr  Sociology & 

Anthropology 
soc131@abdn.ac.uk Environment and identity in Siberia (Evenki) and northern 

Canada, post-Soviet transformations in the Russian Arctic 
Bayfield, Neil Dr  CEH NB@ceh.ac.uk Ecological change monitoring in arctic/alpine/montane 

environments 
Britton, Andrea Dr  MLURI a.britton@mluri.sari.ac.u

k 
Montane vegetation, and anthropogenic influences. 

Brooker, Rob Dr  CEH ROBB@ceh.ac.uk Vegetation processes in montane and arctic ecosystems 
Crabtree, Lora Ms  yes Plant & Soil Science l.crabtree@abdn.ac.uk Competition for nitrogen in montane and arctic heaths 
Dormann, Carsten Mr yes CEH & Plant & Soil 

Science 
cfd@ceh.ac.uk 
 

Vegetation processes, environmental change and herbivory in 
the high Arctic 

Edwards, Kevin J. Prof  Geography & 
Environment 

kevin.edwards@abdn.ac.
uk 

Palaeoecology and environmental archaeology in Scotland and 
the North Atlantic region  

Ferrier, Bob Dr  MLURI r.ferrier@mluri.sari.ac.u
k 

Acidification, Biogeochemical environmental modelling 

Gibbins, Chris Dr  Geography & 
Environment 

c.gibbins@abdn.ac.uk Stream ecological communities in upland areas; salmonids; 
Scotland 

Gornall, Jemma Ms  yes 
(from 
Dec 
01) 

Plant & Soil Science 
& CEH 

 Ecological role of bryophytes in polar heath 

Green, Fraser Mr yes Geography & 
Environment 

f.m.green@abdn.ac.uk Palaeoecology; environmental archaeology; Scotland 

Habeck, Otto Mr RA Sociology & 
Anthropology 

jeoh2@cam.ac.uk Perceptions of, and reponses to, environmental degradation 
among Komi and Nenets people in the Russian Arctic 
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Helliwell, Rachael Ms  MLURI r.helliwell@mluri.sari.ac.
uk 

Acidification, Biogeochemical environmental modelling 

Hester, Alison  Dr  MLURI a.hester@mluri.sari.ac.u
k 

Plant-herbivore interactions, especially woodlands and 
heathlands 

Hulme, Phil Dr   CEH pehu@ceh.ac.uk Arctic treeline ecology. 
Iason, Glenn Dr  MLURI g.iason@mluri.sari.ac.uk Ecology, especially plant-herbivore interactions  
Ingold, Tim Prof  Sociology & 

Anthopology 
tim.ingold@abdn.ac.uk Perceptions of the environment among Saami and Finnish 

people in Lapland; relations between farming, forestry and 
reindeer herding. 

Irvine, Justin  yes CEH JI@ceh.ac.uk Parasitiology of reindeer on Spitsbergen  
Jessen 
Williamson, Karla 

Ms yes Sociology & 
Anthropology  

soc127@abdn.ac.uk Effects of Home Rule in Greenland on women’s power, prestige 
and status. Currently Executive Director of the Arctic 
Institute of N. America, Univ. of Calgary. 

Killham, Ken Prof  Plant & Soil Science k.killham@abdn.ac.uk Biosensors & bioremediation 
Legat, Allice Ms yes 

(from 
Oct 
01) 

Department of 
Sociology & 
Anthropology 

alegat@theedge.ca Knowledge and oral tradition among the Dogrib Dene of 
northwestern Canada 

Lienhoop, Nele Ms yes Agriculture & 
Forestry 

n.lienhoop@abdn.ac.uk Contingency evaluation of proposed hydroelectric scheme in 
Iceland 

Littlewood, Nick Mr yes 
(from 
Oct 
01) 

Plant & Soil Science 
& MLURI 

t02nal@abdn.ac.uk Restoration of Scottish moorland 

Malcolm, Rob Dr  Geography & 
Environment 

r.malcolm@abdn.ac.uk Hydrological and hydrochemical processes in river catchments; 
coastal geomorphology; modelling; Scotland 

McMullen, Andrew Dr  Geography & 
Environment 

j.a.mcmullen@abdn.ac.uk Palaeoecology; peat bog studies; Scotland 

Munro, Gillian Dr  Arkleton Centre  gillian.munro@abdn.ac.uk State and community, quality of life, and differential economic 
performance in the Scottish Highlands and Islands 

Nuttall, Mark Prof  Sociology & 
Anthropology 

soc086@abdn.ac.uk Sustainable uses of living marine resources, self-
determination and indigenous rights, environmentalism, in 
Arctic and North Atlantic societies 
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Pakeman, Robin Dr  MLURI r.pakeman@mluri.sari.ac.
uk 

Plant ecology and modelling. Seedbanks and seed dispersal. 
Bracken, grassland and machair communities. 

Paton, Graeme Dr   Plant & Soil Science g.i.paton@abdn.ac.uk Biosensors & bioremediation, volcanic soils of Iceland 
Pearce, Imogen  yes CEH ISKP@ceh.ac.uk Nitrogen deposition effects on montane heath 
Ramsay, Alison  Ms yes Sociology & 

Anthropology 
soc137@abdn.ac.uk Crisis and change in a Shetland fishing community 

Rao, Shaila Ms yes MLURI s.rao@mluri.sari.ac.uk Conservation ecology. Herbivores and woodlands. 
Rodgers, Paul Mr yes Geography & 

Environment, & 
MLURI 

p.rodgers@abdn.ac.uk Integrating tracer and modelling studies in stream catchment 
hydrology. 

Shannon, Kerrie-
Ann 

Ms yes Sociology & 
Anthropology 

soc107@abdn.ac.uk Women’s perceptions of the environment in an Inuit 
community, Nunavut 

Soulsby, Chris Prof  Geography & 
Environment 

c.soulsby@abdn.ac.uk Hydrology, biogeochemistry and management of river and 
wetland systems: Scotland 

Stien, Audun Dr  CEH AUS@ceh.ac.uk Population ecology  of reindeer, in particular host-parasite 
interactions 

Van der Wal, Rene Dr  CEH RVDW@ceh.ac.uk Plant-herbivore interactions in montane and arctic vegetation 
Wachowich, Nancy  Dr  Sociology & 

Anthropology 
wachowic@interchange.u
bc.ca 

Ethnohistory and oral traditions in the Canadian Arctic and 
Subarctic  

Waterhouse, 
Clare 

 yes Geography & 
Environment, & 
MLURI 

C.Waterhouse@shannon.m
luri.sari.ac.uk 

Land use change over short and long timescales; Palaeoecology; 
Scotland 

Woodin, Sarah Dr   Plant & Soil Science s.woodin@abdn.ac.uk Effects of human activities, including environmental change, on 
ecology of montane and arctic vegetation 
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